

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 445, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 11, delete "and state agencies"

1.3 Page 1, line 18, delete "state," and delete the comma

1.4 Page 2, line 4, delete "state," and delete the comma

1.5 Page 2, line 17, delete "state," and delete the comma

1.6 Page 2, line 30, after the semicolon, insert "and"

1.7 Page 2, line 31, delete the semicolon and insert a period

1.8 Page 3, delete lines 1 to 7

1.9 Page 3, delete lines 18 to 23

1.10 Page 3, line 24, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)"

1.11 Page 3, line 28, before "To" insert "(a)"

1.12 Page 4, after line 2, insert:

1.13 "(b) For each public safety event, the commissioner shall reimburse all eligible sending  
1.14 jurisdictions prior to reimbursing the receiving jurisdiction.

1.15 (c) For each public safety event, the commissioner shall not make any payments until  
1.16 all eligible jurisdictions have applied for reimbursement or 12 months after the state of  
1.17 emergency concludes, whichever occurs first. If the amount of eligible requests exceed the  
1.18 amount available in the SAFE account, each agency shall receive a pro rata share of available  
1.19 funds based on the amount of their approved reimbursement amount."

1.20 Page 5, line 32, after "website" insert "and provide to the chairs and ranking minority  
1.21 members of the legislative policy and budget committees with jurisdiction over public safety  
1.22 finance and emergency response funding a description of the public safety event and"

- 2.1 Page 6, delete subdivision 13
- 2.2 Page 7, delete section 2
- 2.3 Page 8, delete section 4
- 2.4 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.5 Amend the title accordingly